\J
2

- ; ;
ELTV Signature Packages Channel Lineup STREAMING

Effective 4/22/2025
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20/20 4484 e o o o o Cartoon Network East 296 e o o o o
5StarMAX 520 ° CBS Sports Network 221 o o
ABC News Live 4007 e o o o o Centroamérica TV 428 o
ABC Localish 4008 °© o o o o Cheddar News 354 °© o o o o
A&E 265 ° o o o Cine Estelar 422 °
ACC Digital Network 4151 o o o o o Cine Mexicano 462 o
ACC Network 612 ° o o Cine Nostalgia 424 °
AccuWeather 361 o o o o o Cinelatino 423 °
ActionMAX 519 o Cinema Dinamita 450 o
Alien Nation 4490 o o o o o Cinemax East 515 o
Always Funny 4303 ® o o o o CleoTV 341 o o o
Always Funny: Pranks & Fails 4302 o o o o o CMT 327 o o o o
AMC 254 °© o o o o CNBC 355 o o o o
American Crimes 85 o o o o o CNBC World 357 ° o o
American Heroes Channel 287 o o CNN 202 °© o o o o
America's Test Kitchen 4357 °© o o o o CNN En Espaiiol 419 °© o o o o
Anger Management 4321 e o o o o CNNi 358 © o o o o
Animal Planet 282 o o o o o Cold Case Files 4271 e o o o o
Antena 3 458 ° Comedy Central 249 e o o o
Are We There Yet 4322 o o . Comedy TV 382 o o o
Aspire 381 o o Comedy Dynamics 4305 e o o o
Ax Men 4264 o o o o o Confess by Nosey 4254 o o o o
Atres Cine 459 ° Cooking Channel 232 o o o
Atres Series 420 o Cosmic Frontiers 4476 o o o o o
AXSTV 340 © o o o o Court TV 4230 e o o o o
BabyFirst HD 293 o o o o o Cozi TV 80 o o o o
BabyTV 425 . Crime 360 4272 o o o o o
Bandamax 433 . C-SPAN 350 © o o o o
BBC America 264 o o o o C-SPAN2 351 e o o o o
BBC News 346 o o Curiosity Now 4481 °© o e o o
belN SPORTS XTRA 4122 o o o o o Dance Moms by Lifetime 4256 e o o o o
BET 329 °© o o o DangerTV 4268 °© o o o o
BET Her 330 o o Daystar 369 e o o o o
Big Ten Network 610 o o o Daystar Espaiiol 463 °
Big 12 4152 e o o o o Deal Zone 4340 e o o o o
Bloomberg TV 353 o o o o Declassified 4485 o o
Boomerang 298 e o o o o De Pelicula 451 °
Bob Ross 4219 o o o o De Pelicula Clasico 452 o
BOUNCE TV 82 °© o o Destination America 286 o o
Bravo 237 o o o o o DIRECTV 4K Live' 105 o o o o
Bravo Vault 4250 e o o o o DIRECTV 4K Live 2! 106 o o o o
Buzzr 4335 ® o o o o Discovery 278 ° e o o
Canal 22 Internacional 446 ° Discovery En Espaiol 413 °
Caracol TV 417 . Discovery Familia 436 °
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Effective 4/22/2025
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Discovery Family Channel 294 o o Freeform 311 e o o o o
Discovery Life 261 o o FUEL TV 4110 e o o o o
Disney Channel East 290 o o o o o Fuse 339 ° o o
Disney Junior 289 e o o o FX 248 e o o o o
Disney XD 292 o o o o o FX Movie Channel 258 o o
Documentary+ 4540 ® o o o o FXX 259 °© o o o o
Dog Whisperer 4346 o o o o o fyi, 266 o o
Dove TV 4416 o o o o o Galavision 404 o o o o o
DraftKings 4106 o o o o o Game Show Network 233 ° o o
Drool 4356 o o o o o GET 83 o o o
Duck Dynasty 4262 ® o o o o GolfPass 4116 e o o o o
E! 236 o o o o o GOLF Channel 218 o o o
E! Keeping Up 4252 e o o o o GolTV 468 °
Earth Touch 4473 o o o o o GoTraveler 4388 °© o o o
EarthX 267 o o o o o Great American Adventures 4368 °© o o o
EBONY TV 4404 o o o o o Great American Family 326 o o o o
Ecuavisa Internacional 438 o GRIT 81 ° o o
El Rey Rebel 4229 o o o o o Hallmark Channel 312 o o o
Enlace 448 ° Hallmark Mystery 565 o
ESPN 206 o o o o HBO 2 East 502 o
ESPN2 209 o o o o HBO Comedy East HD 506 °
ESPN Deportes 466 ° HBO East 501 °
ESPNEWS 207 o o o HBO Family East 507 o
ESPN8: The Ocho 4108 o o o o o HBO Latino 511 o
ESPNU 208 o o o HBO Signature East HD 503 °
Estrella News 473 ° HBO Zone East HD 509 °
Estrella TV 442 o HerSphere 4209 e o o o o
EWTN Espariol 475 ° Heroes & Icons (Hal) 385 °© o o
FailArmy 4301 °© o o o o HGTV 229 e o o o
Family Feud (steve Harvey) 4336 o o o o o HISTORY® Channel, The 269 o o o o
Family Handyman 4367 o o o o o History En Espafiol 443 °
Family Movie Classics (FMc) 314 o o o o o History & Warfare 4486 e o o o o
FanDuel TV 602 o o o HITN TV 461 °
Fight Network 4130 o o o o o HLN 204 °© o o o o
FM 386 o o o Hogar de HGTV 434 °
Food Network 231 o o o o o jHOLAI' TV 430 o
FOROtv 453 . Horror by Alter 4221 e o o o o
FOX Business Network 359 o o o oo HSN 240 e o o o o
FOX Deportes 465 o Ice Road Truckers 4263 e o o o o
FOX News Channel 360 o o o o IFC 333 o o o o
FOX Soul 4401 e o o o o INFAST 4328 e o o o o
FS1 219 ® o o o o Investigation Discovery 285 o o o o
FS2 618 o o INWONDER 4329 e o o o o
FOX Weather 363 o o o o ION East HD 305 o o o o



DIRECTV

Jamie Oliver
Jewelry TV

Joel Osteen
Justice Central
Let's Make a Deal
Lifetime

LMN

Love Nature

Logo HD
MagellanTV Wildest
Magnolia Network
MAX Latino
MeatEater

MEGA TV
Meganoticias
Merit Street

MeTV

Military Heroes
Million Dollar Listing Vault
MLB Network
Modern Marvels
MoreMAX
MotorTrend

Movie Favorites by Lifetime
MovieMAX
MovieSphere
MSNBC

MTV

MTV2

MTV Classic
Multimedios

Nat Geo Mundo
Nat Geo WILD
National Geographic Channel
NBA TV

Newsmax
NewsNation

NFL Network
NHL Network
Nick Jr.
Nickelodeon East
Nicktoons

Nosey

NTN24

Signature Packages Channel Lineup (continued)

Effective 4/22/2025

4361

4418
383
4337
252
253
4470
272
4482
230
523
4370
405
474
306

4484
4352
213
4480
517
281
4504
521
4501
356
331
332
336
412
435
283
276
216
349
307
212
215
301
299
302
4255
418

® o o ENTERTAINMENT

e © o o ¢ ¢ ¢ © CHOICE™

® © ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ 0 ¢ o 0o o ULTIMATE

© © o 060 ¢ 060 0 0 @ ¢ © PREMIER

OPTIMO MAS™

Nuestra Tele

Nuestra Vision

ONCE MEXICO

Outdoor Channel

Ovation

OWN

0ZTV

Oxygen True Crime

Oxygen True Crime Archives
Paramount Network

Paramount+ with SHOWTIME EAST

Pasiones

PBS Kids

Peru Magico
Pickleball TV

Players TV

PokerGO

Pop TV

PowerNation
Pureflix TV

Pursuit Channel

Qvc

Qve2

QvC3

RACER Network
Racing America

Real Housewives Vault
Recipe TV

REELZ

Revolt

RFD-TV

Rig TV

RVTV

Science

Scientology Network
Scripps News

SEC Network

Shop LC

ShortsTV

SHO x BET
SHOWTIME 2° East
SHOWTIME EXTREME®
SHOWTIME Family Zone
SHOWTIME Next

416
472
447
606
274
279
4330
251
4287
241
545
444
288
431
4141
4190
4140
273
4191
4421
604
275
315
318
214
4192
4251
387
238
334
345
4265
4366
284
320
4009
611
226
573
548
547
549
552
551

STREAMING
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piee ""‘TV Signature Packages Channel Lineup (continued) STREAMING
Effective 4/22/2025
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SHOWTIME Showcase 550 ° The Jim Rome Show 4181 e o o o o
Smithsonian Channel 570 ° o The Pet Collective 4721 © o o o o
SNL Vault 4310 o o o o o The Price is Right: Drew Carey 4338 o o o o o
Somos Novelas 4720 ° ° o The Price is Right: The Barker Era, Jamie Oliver 4339 © o o o o
Sony Cine 449 ° Three Stooges 4218 e o o o o
Speedvision 4194 o o o o o ThrillerMAX 522 o
SportsGrid 4105 e o o o o Tiny House Nation 4363 e o o o o
Sportsman Channel 605 o o TLC 280 o o o o
Stadium Stream 4150 e o e o o TNA 4131 © o o o o
Start TV 84 © o o o o TNT 245 © o o o o
STARZ 525 ° Top Chef Vault 4351 e o o o o
STARZ Cinema East HD 531 ° Torque by History 4193 e o o o o
STARZ Comedy East HD 528 o Total Crime 4273 e o o o o
STARZ Edge East HD 529 o Tr3s 445 °
STARZ ENCORE Action 541 ° o Travel Channel 277 o o o
STARZ ENCORE Black 540 ° o True Crime Now 4274 © o o o o
STARZ ENCORE Classic 537 o o truTVv 246 ° o
STARZ ENCORE East 535 o o TUDN Lb64 o o
STARZ ENCORE Family 542 e o TV Chile 437
STARZ ENCORE Suspense 539 o o TV Globo 2134
STARZ ENCORE West 536 o o TV Land 304 e o e o
STARZ ENCORE Westerns 538 o o TV One (HD only) 328 o o o oo
STARZ In Black East HD 530 ° TVE 460 °
STARZ Kids & Family 527 o TyC Sports 469 o
SundanceTV 239 e o o o UniMas 408 e o o o
Supermarket Sweep 4341 © °o o o o UNIVERSO 410 o o
Surfer TV 4118 °© o o o o Univision (Este) 402 © o o o o
SUR Peru 439 ° Univision tlnovelas 454 °
Swerve Combat 4132 o o o o o UnXplained Zone 4491 .
Syfy 244 o o o o UPTV 338 o o o o
T2 4117 °© o e o o USA Network 242 o o o o o
Tastemade 235 © o o o o VePlus 409 °
Tastemade Home 4359 e o o o o VH1 335 e o o o o
Tastemade Travel 4358 © o o o o VICE 271 o o o o
TBS 247 © o o o o Videorola 415 °
TC Internacional 457 ° Vme 440 °
TCM 256 o o WAPA América 414 °
TeenNick 303 © o o o o Waypoint TV 4175 e o o o o
TeleCentro 429 ° WE tv 260 o o o o
Telefe 411 ° Weather Channel 362 o o o o
Telemundo (Este)? 406 o Women'’s Sports Network 4125 o o o o o
Tennis Channel HD 217 o o o Yahoo Finance 4021 e o o o o
The Design Network 4365 o o o o o Yu-Gi-0Oh! 4449 o o o o o
The First 347 o o o o ZooMoo 432 °
TheGrio 342 e o o o



D : RECTV Signature Packages Channel Lineup (continued)

Effective 4/22/2025

MOVIES EXTRA PACK

Effective 4/22/2025

Crime & Investigation 571
Hallmark Family 564
Hallmark Mystery 565
HDNet Movies 566
INSP 364

MTV Live

ShortsTV
Smithsonian Channel
Sony Movies

Also available to add to any package:

MEX Samous+

STARZ

Includes

Qm'WTlME STARZENCORE
"~ Subscrption sold separately.

MOM+ przrd

572
573
570
568

MGM+

Effective 4/22/2025

MGM+
MGM+ Hits
MGM+ MARQUEE

558
559
560

STREAMING

Some local channels not available in select markets. Service subject to DIRECTV terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/legal-policy-center/). Req's compatible device and data connection or high-speed internet; data/internet charges may apply. Minimum nternet speed of 25Mbps per stream recommended for optimal viewing.
Residential U.S. customers only (excludes Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin Islands). Certain channels may not be available in all areas. For the latest updates and information about your area, see https://www.directv.com/channel-lineup/. Your DIRECTV service renews monthly at then prevailing rate, charged to your payment method on file unless you
cancel. 14KTV and compatible device required. 2 Telemundo access varies based on customer’s location. Regional Sports & Local Channels: Regional Sports available with CHOICE™ and above. Not available in select areas. Channels vary by package & billing region. Device may need to be in billing region in order to view. Programming subject to
blackout restrictions. All offers, programming, promotions, pricing, terms, restrictions & conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directvstream.com for details. HBO,” Cinemax” and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. Max is used under
license. STARZ" and related service marks are the property of Starz Entertainment, LLC. ©2025 Showtime Netwarks Inc., a Paramount Company. SHOWTIME and related marks are trademarks of Showtime Netwaorks Inc. Paramount+ and related marks are trademarks of Paramount Pictures Corporation. Individual programs, devices and marks

are the property of their respective owners. All Rights Reserved. MGM+" is a trademark of Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Lion Corp. ©2025 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.



DIRECTYV  International Add-On Packages & Channel Lineup STREAMING

Effective 4/22/2025
Spanish-Language: ESPANOL and DEPORTES
International: Brazilian (Portuguese), Vietnamese and Korean

w0 Zg 5 %] Zg E
E 2233 £ 2
g N Fod e g
WEE 2 g WxE 2 ¢
Antena 3 458 MBC 2081 °
Arirang TV 2095 o MBN 2088 °
Atres Cine 459 MEGA TV 405
Atres Series 420 Meganoticias 474
BabyTV 425 Multimedios 412
Bandamax 433 Nat Geo Mundo 435
Canal 22 Internacional L4L6 NTN24 418
Caracol TV 417 Nuestra Tele 416
Centroameérica TV 428 Nuestra Vision 472
Cine Estelar 422 ONCE MEXICO 447
Cine Mexicano 462 Pasiones A
Cine Nostalgia 424 Peru Magico 431
Cinelatino 423 S Channel 2034 °
Cinema Dinamita 450 SBS 2080 °
CNN En Espafiol 419 SBS Plus 2084 o
CTS 2092 ° SBTN 2030 °
Daystar Espaiiol 463 Sony Cine 449
De Pelicula 451 SUR Pert 439
De Pelicula Clasico 452 TAN TV 2089 o
Discovery En Espaiiol 413 TC Internacional 457
Discovery Familia 436 TeleCentro 429
EBS 2087 o Telefe 411
Ecuavisa Internacional 438 Telemundo (Este)? 406
Enlace 448 Tr3s 445
ESPN Deportes 466 o TUDN 464 °
Estrella News 473 TV Chile 437
Estrella TV 442 TVE 460
Film24h 2037 o Tviet Network 2032 °
FOROtv 453 TyC Sports 469 o
FOX Deportes 465 ) UniMas 408
Galavision 404 UNIVERSO 410
Globo 2134 o Univision (Este) 402
GolTV 468 o Univision tlnovelas 454
History En Espafiol 443 VePlus 409
HITN TV 461 VGN TV 2031 o
Hogar de HGTV 434 Videorola 415
jHOLA! TV 430 Vien Thao TV 2035 °
HONVIETV 2038 o Vietface TV 2033 °
KBS America 2082 ° VIETV 2036 °

LifeS 2086 . Vme 440



D : RECTV International Add-On Packages & Channel Lineup (continued) STREAMING

Effective 4/22/2025

DEPORTES
BRAZILIAN
(PORTUGUESE)
VIETNAMESE
KOREAN

WAPA América 414
YTN 2083 o
ZooMoo 432

Also available to add to any package:

MEIX Swanoun+ STARZ  MGM+

i{ﬂ‘WﬂME STARZ ENCORE
Subscription sold separately.

Some local channels not available in select markets. Service subject to DIRECTV terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/legal-policy-center/). Req's compatible device and data connection or high-speed internet; data/internet charges may apply. Minimum internet speed of 25Mbps per stream recommended for optimal viewing.
Residential U.S. customers only (excludes Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin Islands). Certain channels may not be available in all areas. For the latest updates and information about your area, see https://www.directv.com/channel-lineup/. Your DIRECTV service renews monthly at then prevailing rate, charged to your payment method on file unless you
cancel. 14KTV and compatible device required. 2 Telemundo access varies based on customer’s location. Regional Sports & Local Channels: Regional Sports available with CHOICE™ and above. Not available in select areas. Channels vary by package & billing region. Device may need to be in billing region in order to view. Programming subject to
blackout restrictions. All offers, programming, promotions, pricing, terms, restrictions & conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directvstream.com for details. HBO,” Cinemax” and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. Max is used under
license. STARZ" and related service marks are the property of Starz Entertainment, LLC. ©2025 Showtime Networks Inc., a Paramount Company. SHOWTIME and related marks are trademarks of Showtime Networks Inc. Paramount+ and related marks are trademarks of Paramount Pictures Corporation. Individual programs, devices and marks
are the property of their respective owners. All Rights Reserved. MGM+" is a trademark of Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Lion Corp. ©2025 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.



D : RECTV Regional Sports Networks STREAMING

Customers receive Regional Sports Networks only for their market based on ZIP code. Blackout restrictions and other conditions
apply to all sports programming.

Effective 4/22/2025

Altitude Sports 681 Marquee Sports Network 664
Chicago Sports Network 665 MASN 640
FanDuel Sports Cincinnati 661 Monumental Sports Network 642
FanDuel Sports Detroit 663 MSG 634
FanDuel Sports Florida 654 MSG Sportsnet 635
FanDuel Sports Midwest 671 NBC Sports Bay Area 696
FanDuel Sports North 668 NBC Sports Boston 630
FanDuel Sports Ohio 660 NBC Sports California 698
FanDuel Sports Oklahoma 675 NESN 628
FanDuel Sports SoCal 693 ROOT SPORTS Northwest 687
FanDuel Sports South 646 SNY 639
FanDuel Sports Southeast 649 Space City Home Network 674
FanDuel Sports Southwest 676 Spectrum SportsNet 691
FanDuel Sports Sun 653 Spectrum SportsNet LA 690
FanDuel Sports West 692 SportsNet Pittsburgh 659
FanDuel Sports Wisconsin 669 YES Network** 631

Also available to add to any package:
MEX Suwamount+ STARZ MGM+ s

EBOWI'IME, . .STARZENCORE.
Subscriptions each sold separately.

**YES Network available as a local Regional Sports Network package in CT, NY and in parts of NJ and PA as determined by ZIP code.

Some local channels not available in select markets. Service subject to DIRECTV terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/legal-policy-center/). Req's compatible device and data connection or high-speed internet; data/internet charges may apply. Minimum internet speed of 25Mbps per stream recommended for optimal
viewing. Residential U.S. customers only (excludes Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin Islands). Certain channels may not be available in all areas. For the latest updates and information about your area, see https://www.directv.com/channel-lineup/. Your DIRECTV service renews monthly at then prevailing rate, charged to your payment method on file
unless you cancel. Regional Sports &Local Channels: Regional Sports available with CHOICE™ and above. Not available in select areas. Channels vary by package & billing region. Device may need to be in billing region in order to view. Programming subject to blackout restrictions. All offers, programming, promotions, pricing, terms, restrictions
& conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directvstream.com for details. HBO,” Cinemax” and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. Maxis used under license. STARZ® and related service marks are the property of Starz Entertainment, LLC.
©2025 Showtime Networks Inc., a Paramount Company. SHOWTIME and related marks are trademarks of Showtime Networks Inc. Paramount+ and related marks are trademarks of Paramount Pictures Corporation. Individual programs, devices and marks are the property of their respective owners. All Rights Reserved. MGM+" is atrademark of
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Lion Corp. ©2025 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.



DIRECTV DIRECTV Sports Pack Channel Lineup STREAMING

For customers with Genie/Gemini devices
Effective 4/22/2025

SPORTS PROGRAMMING

Channels are included in the PREMIER base package lineup.
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ACC Network 612 @ e e o Next Level Sports 623 4B 4 4E e
Big Ten Network 610 & e e e NFL Network 212 &Zr e e e
CBS Sports Network 221 & 2 e e NFL RedZone 211 e 4T 4 e
ESPNEWS 207 = NHL Network 215 & S e e
ESPNU 208 @ e e o Outdoor Channel 606 4B 4 4E e
FanDuel TV 602 & e e o SEC Network 611 S o e o
FS2 618 & 2 e e Sportsman Channel 605 Zr 4 e e
GOLF Channel 218 G e e o Tennis Channel 217 S e e e
MLB Network 213 @ e e e TUDN 464 4Er 4> e e
MLB Strike Zone 719 @& & & e Willow HD 625 4o 4> 4D e
NBA TV 216 & e e e Willow 2 626 4 4T 4 e

@ = CHANNEL AVAILABLE WHEN SPORTS PACK IS ADDED TO THIS PACKAGE

Blackout restrictions apply toall sports programming. ALL PROGRAMMING AND PRICING SUBJECT T0 CHANGE AT ANY TIME. Certain channels may not be available in all areas. Visit www.directv.com/channel-lineup/ to see what's available in your area. Lineups effective as of 4/22/2025. Some local channels not available in select markets.
DIRECTV serviceis subject to Equipment Lease & Customer Agreements. Programming, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time. Service subject to DIRECTV terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/legal-policy-center/). Available only in the U.S. excludes Puerto Ricoand U.S.V.L.). Visit directv.com/legal
or call for details. All offers, programming, promations, pricing, terms, restrictions & conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directv.com for details. ©2025 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all ather DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All ather marks are the property
of their respective owners.



DIRECTYV Sports Pack Channel Lineup STREAMING

For customers with Genie/Gemini devices
Effective 4/22/2025

OUT-OF-MARKET REGIONAL SPORTS NETWORKS

LB L E B
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e 5 & e 5 ¥

o ) o o ) o
Altitude Sports 681 4B 4B 4B Marquee Sports Network 664 & & &
Chicago Sports Network 665 & & & MASN 640 = a2 &>
FanDuel Sports Cincinnati 661 AZr AT A Monumental Sports Network 642 s ==
FanDuel Sports Detroit 663 436 AT 43 MSG 634 o e =
FanDuel Sports Florida 654 4B 4B 4B MSG SportsNet 635 2 & &
FanDuel Sports Midwest 671 & & NBC Sports Bay Area 696 e
FanDuel Sports North 668 AZr A A NBC Sports Boston 630 s ==
FanDuel Sports Ohio 660 436 AT 43 NBC Sports California 698 o e =
FanDuel Sports Oklahoma 675 4B 4B 4B NESN 628 2 & &
FanDuel Sports SoCal 693 & E & ROOT SPORTS Northwest 687 2 a2 A
FanDuel Sports South 646 By 4D 4D SNY 639 & & &
FanDuel Sports Southeast 649 4B 4B 4B Space City Home Network 674 & & &
FanDuel Sports Southwest 676 i S Spectrum SportsNet 691 GZr  G=r G=R
FanDuel Sports Sun 653 43P AT 4T Spectrum SportsNet Los Angeles 690 o e e
FanDuel Sports West 692 A3p ATR A3 SportsNet Pittsburgh 659 @ a4
FanDuel Sports Wisconsin 669 i S YES Network™ 631 Ve e e

@ = CHANNEL AVAILABLE WHEN SPORTS PACK IS ADDED TO THIS PACKAGE

**YES Network available as a local Regional Sports Network packagein CT, NY and in parts of NJ and PA as determined by ZIP code.

Blackout restrictions apply toall sports programming. ALL PROGRAMMING AND PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME. Certain channels may not be available in all areas. Visit www.directv.com/channel-lineup/ to see what's available in your area. Lineups effective as of 4/22/2025. Some local channels not available in select markets.
DIRECTV serviceis subject to Equipment Lease & Customer Agreements. Programming, pricing, terms and conditions subject to change at any time. Service subject to DIRECTV terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/legal-policy-center/). Available only in the U.S. (excludes Puerto Rico and U.S.V.1.). Visit directv.com/legal
or call for details. All offers, programming, promotions, pricing, terms, restrictions & conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directv.com for details. ©2025 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All other marks are the property
of their respective owners.
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